Prior period restatement 6,869

Fund balance, as restated 3,684,857$

As discussed in Note 1.D.14, the City implemented GASB Statement No. 84. Accordingly,
beginning fiduciary net position for the year ended June 30, 2021 has be restated for
changes related to the implementation of GASB Statement No. 84 as follows:

Fiduciary Fund Financial Statements
Custodial Fund:

Walker House LLC
Net position, as previously reported -$
Prior period restatement 1,209,965

Net position, as restated 1,209,965$

The effect to the Government-Wide Financial Statement resulting from the total of the
adjustments to the beginning governmental fund balances for the fiscal year ended June
30, 2021 was as follows:

Government-Wide - Governmental Activities

Net position, as previously reported 99,216,534$

Prior period restatement 527,616

Net position, as restated 99,744,150$

-64-

This page intentionally left blank.

City of San Dimas

Budgetary Comparison Schedule by Department
General Fund
Year Ended June 30, 2021

-65-

Variance with
Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 33,714,417$   33,714,417$ 33,714,417$  -$
Resources (Inflows):
Taxes 17,783,918   17,783,918 23,300,209   5,516,291
Licenses and permits 807,890   807,890 1,109,910   302,020
Intergovernmental 352,600   352,600 470,534   117,934
Charges for services 1,031,178   1,031,178 849,158   (182,020)
Use of money and property 809,522   809,522 451,154   (358,368)
Fines and forfeitures 271,805   271,805 353,348   81,543
Miscellaneous 549,745   549,745 527,206   (22,539)
Transfers in 370,129   370,129 352,000   (18,129)

Amounts Available for Appropriations 55,691,204   55,691,204   61,127,936   5,436,732
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
General government

City council 57,720 67,720 54,754 12,966
City manager/City clerk 538,283 569,783 390,874 178,909
Administrative services 1,280,355 1,220,869 1,054,799 166,070
City attorney 215,000 385,000 364,165 20,835
General services 4,880,230 4,994,368 4,646,171 348,197
Economic development 15,000 15,000 -   15,000

Public safety
Law enforcement 7,629,078 7,665,878 7,644,335 21,543
Risk management/law enforcement 7,500 7,500 -   7,500
Emergency services 72,302 72,302 76,510 (4,208)
General services 6,000 27,718 235 27,483

Community development
Community development 1,559,002 1,658,367 1,240,493 417,874
Department services -   -   57 (57)

Parks and recreation
Facilities 768,054 794,054 696,807 97,247
Civic center 269,160 302,305 250,992 51,313
Senior center/community building 311,430 311,430 201,486 109,944
Park maintenance 370,628 373,128 343,266 29,862
Parkways and trees 519,661 544,161 526,550 17,611
Recreation 1,477,628 1,412,628 1,085,778 326,850
Swim and racquet club 430,342 574,738 478,312 96,426

Public works
Public works 883,065 881,397 828,659 52,738
Building and safety 482,855 480,355 459,808 20,547
Street maintenance 782,695 965,403 820,924 144,479
Vehicle/yard maintenance 303,371 315,371 252,205 63,166
Traffic control 356,162 356,162 235,183 120,979

Capital outlay 141,615 184,271 152,183 32,088
Transfers out 1,735,149 1,789,689 1,771,560 18,129

Total Charges to Appropriations 25,092,285   25,969,597   23,587,152   2,382,445

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 30,598,919$   29,721,607$ 37,540,784$  7,819,177$

City of San Dimas

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
Golf Course Maintenance and Operation
Year Ended June 30, 2021

-66-

Variance with
Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 (7,760,593)$   (7,760,593)$   (7,760,593)$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Use of money and property 591,099   591,099   673,287   82,188
Miscellaneous -   -   93,044   93,044

Amounts Available for Appropriations (7,169,494)   (7,169,494)   (6,994,262)   175,232
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Parks and recreation 374,400   375,400   279,910   95,490
Public works -   -   3,950   (3,950)
Debt service:

Interest and fiscal charges 180,000   180,000   168,286   11,714
Total Charges to Appropriations 554,400   555,400   452,146   103,254

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 (7,723,894)$   (7,724,894)$   (7,446,408)$   278,486$

City of San Dimas

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
Housing Authority
Year Ended June 30, 2021

-67-

Variance with
Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 6,282,597$   6,282,597$   6,282,597$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Use of money and property 1,261,500   1,261,500   1,826,746 565,246
Refunding bonds issues -   2,318,400   2,318,400 -

Amounts Available for Appropriations 7,544,097   9,862,497   10,427,743   565,246
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Community development 300,000   300,000   801,651 (501,651)
Debt service:

Principal retirement 350,000 350,000 350,000 -
Interest and fiscal charges 225,150   225,150   197,602 27,548
Advance refunding escrow -   1,493,307   1,408,280   85,027
Bond issuance cost -   126,680 126,680   -
Payment to refunded bond escrow agent -   2,191,720   2,191,720   -

Total Charges to Appropriations 875,150   4,686,857   5,075,933   (389,076)

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 6,668,947$   5,175,640$   5,351,810$   176,170$

-68-

This page intentionally left blank.

City of San Dimas

Notes to Required Supplementary Information
June 30, 2021

-69-

1) BUDGET PROCEDURES

 a. Budgetary Data

  General Budget Policies

The City Council approves each year's budget submitted by the City manager prior
to the beginning of the new fiscal year. Public hearings are conducted prior to its
adoption by the Council. Intradepartmental budget changes are approved by the
City manager. In most cases, expenditures may not exceed appropriations at the
function level. At fiscal year-end all unencumbered operating budget appropriations